CH \$140,00 421955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clinedge, LLC		12/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elligo Health Research, Inc.	
Street Address:	11612 Bee Cave Rd	
Internal Address:	Bldg 1, Ste 150	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78738	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4219551	CLINEDGE
Serial Number:	90459179	CLINEDGE
Serial Number:	90459391	CLINEDGE
Serial Number:	90459200	EVERY STAGE OF EVERY STUDY
Serial Number:	90544095	INTEGRATED TRIAL SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4024745393

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-474-6900

Email: trademark@clinewilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Alison K. Janecek
Address Line 1: 233 S 13th St
Address Line 2: Ste 1900

Address Line 4: Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68508-2095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27505.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alison K. Janecek
SIGNATURE:	/Alison K. Janecek/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007513 FRAME: 0549 **DATE SIGNED:** 12/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - Clinedge, LLC to Elligo Health Research, Inc.docx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007513 FRAME: 0550

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Clinedge, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following marks, registrations thereof, and applications therefor filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Marks"):

<u>MARK</u> <u>REGISTRATION NUMBER</u>

CLINEDGE 4219551

MARK SERIAL NUMBER

Sclinedge 90459179

CLINEDGE 90459391

EVERY STAGE OF EVERY 90459200

STUDY

INTEGRATED TRIAL

SOLUTIONS 90544095

WHEREAS, Elligo Health Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 11612 Bee Cave Road, Bldg. 1, Suite 150, Austin, Texas 78738 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the registrations thereof, applications therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including all common law rights and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to record and vest full title in and to the Marks in Assignee.

This Assignment is dated this 1st day of December, 2021.

CLINEDGE, LLC

By: Amy Stardtler

Name: Amy Staedtler
Title: Chief Legal Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007513 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 12/01/2021